PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|---------------|----------------|--|
| Jin-Suk LEE | 10/15/2009 | |
| Hyun-Chul KIM | 10/15/2009 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SAMSUNG TOTAL PETROCHEMICALS CO., LTD. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 411-1 Dokgod-ri, Daesan-up, Seosan-shi | |
| City: | Chungcheongnam-do | |
| State/Country: | REPUBLIC OF KOREA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12532751 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: STetu@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1004-1007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 023711 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

RECORDED: 12/29/2009

Jin-Suk LEE Hyun-Chul KIM

| | 4 | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| | | s)", have invented certain new and useful improveme | ents in |
| PRE - TREATM | ENT PROCESS AND ADDITIONA | AL XYLENE ISOMERIZATION PROCESS | |
| (a) | | ition for a United States patent was filed on | |
| | | 9_, Application No. <u>12/532,751</u> , | |
| (b) | for which an applica | ation for a United States patent was executed on | |
| WH | IEREAS, SAMSUNG T | OTAL PETROCHEMICALS CO., LTD. | , whose |
| address is | 411-1, Dokgod-ri, Daesan- | up, Seosan-shi, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea | _, hereinafte |
| referred to | as "assignee(s)", is de | sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest | in and to the |
| same, | | | |
| NO | W, THEREFORE, in co | onsideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), an | d other good |
| | | receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowle | - |
| | | hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(| |
| | | n in the United States and the entire right, title and in | • |
| | | be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole | |
| | | of its legal representatives, to the full end of the te | |
| | | ally and entirely as the same would have been held b | |
| | signment and sale not t | · |) applicant(s |
| | | rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patent: | s and Trade |
| | | patents to said assignee(s). | s and made |
| | | Λ // Λ | |
| Date <u>O</u> C | £.15,2009. | (signature) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| ^ | 1 10 0 | (Signature) an 21 | |
| Date | ct. 15. 2009 | (signature) | |
| Date | | | |
| | , | (signature) | |
| Date | | | |
| | | (signature) | |

PATENT REEL: 023711 FRAME: 0778